

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/08/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. 1201 W Cypress Creek Rd # 130 P.O. Box 5727	954-776-2222	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-776-2222 E-MAIL ADDRESS: FAX (A/C, No): 954-776-4446							
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-5727 Ken E Willits, CPCU, CFP, CRIS		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A : Amerisure Insurance Company	NAIC # 19488						
INSURED Burkhardt Construction, Inc. Bahama Equipment Co 1400 Alabama Avenue, Suite 20		INSURER B: Amerisure Mutual Ins. Co. INSURER C: North River Insurance Company		23396 21105					
West Palm Beach, FL 33401-7048		INSURER D : Lloyd's of London INSURER E :	15792						
		INSURER F:							

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP			
В	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	T GEIGT NOMBER	(MIM/DD/YYYY)	(MIM/DD/YYYY)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Υ		GL20895410502	10/01/2018	10/01/2019	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	N'L AGGRE <u>GAT</u> E LIMIT AP <u>PLIE</u> S PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$	
A	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO			CA20895420501	10/01/2018	10/01/2019	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
C		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	4,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			5811109353	10/01/2018	10/01/2019	AGGREGATE	\$	8,000,000
		DED X RETENTION\$							\$	_
	WOF	RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mar	idatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
$oxed{oxed}$	DÉS	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
D	Pro	f Liab			B0621PBURK000318	07/22/2018	07/22/2019	Claim		1,000,000
	Cla	ims Made			RETENTION:\$15,000			Aggregate		1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Project 19359 - NE 33rd Street improvements Certificate holder and Pompano Beach CRA listed as additional insured as respects General Liability if required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
	POMPABC	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
1		Miffly-

JONESMI

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/10/2018

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

ACORD'

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES SELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

thi	is certificate does not confer rights to	the	certi	ficate holder in lieu of suc	ch endo	orsement(s).	. Ob					
PRODUCER License # 0E67768					CONTACT Stephanie Chase							
Insurance Office of America, Inc. Abacoa Town Center					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (561) 721-3741 FAX (A/C, No): (561) 776-0670						116-06/0	
1200	University Blvd, Suite 200			-	E-MAIL ADDRESS: Stephanie.Chase@ioausa.com							
Jupiter, FL 33458								DING COVERAGE			NAIC #	
					INSURER A : Builders Mutual Insurance Company 1						10844	
INSURED					INSURER B:							
Burkhardt Construction Inc						INSURER C:						
	1400 Alabama Ave West Palm Beach, FL 33401		INSURER D:									
	Troser and bodon, i E 00701			-	INSURER E:							
					INSURER F:							
CO				NUMBER:	IA) / = ==	TALICOUED :		REVISION NU		HE DO	I ICY PEDIOD	
IN	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI	REME TAIN	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORE	N OF AN DED BY BEEN R	THE POLICED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT W	IIH KESPE	טו וט:	Which into	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s		
LIK	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	11100	1140					EACH OCCURRE		\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO REN PREMISES (Ea oc	TED currence)	\$		
								MED EXP (Any one)	\$		
								PERSONAL & AD	/ INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGRE	GATE	\$		
	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COM	/IP/OP AGG	\$		
<i>/</i> -	OTHER:							COMBINED SING	E I IMIT	\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						E	(Ea accident)		\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (- "	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAM/ (Per accident)				
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		\$		
								E4011000110==	NOT	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRE	NUE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$		
Α	DED RETENTION \$	-						X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	Ψ		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WCP1036664 04		01/01/2019	01/01/2020	E.L. EACH ACCID		\$	1,000,000	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - E.	,		1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - P			1,000,000	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	+										
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE PROJECT 19359 - NE 33rd S				ile, may b	e attached if mo	ore space is requi	red)				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	CELLATION	<u> </u>					
					THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POL HEREOF, NOTI CY PROVISIONS	CE WILL			
City of Pompano Beach 100 West Atlantic Boulevard Room 276 Pompano Beach, FL 33060-0000					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE C. Ray Dorsey m							